

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15373/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2011 in CM No.169/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RANI SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SETHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Bijay Lakshmi Das, Adv.
Ms. Hema Shekhawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bupinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, ADV.
Ms. Sakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agree that
their clients may be given an opportunity to explore
the possibility of an amicable resolution of their
disputes.

We appreciate the endeavour of the learned
counsel and direct the parties to appear before the
Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on September 27,
2011.

A report based on the mediation be filed in
the Court within next two weeks.

List the case on 17th October, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master